As of April 1, 2015

Hirofumi Muta
Senior Managing Officer
Toyota Motor Corporation

e Chief officer, Safety & Health Promotion Division

Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division

Chief officer, Vehicle Production Engineering & Manufacturing
Group

Date of birth: January 5, 1956

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in mechanical engineering, Waseda University,

Career

Apr.
Jan.

1978
2002

Jul. 2002

Apr.
Jun.
Jun.

Jun.

Jun.
Jun.

Jun.

Jun.
Jun.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

2003
2004
2006
2006

2006
2008
2008

2010
2010
2011
2011
2013
2014
2015

1978

Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)
Seconded to Toyota Motor Manufacturing North America, Inc. (now
Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.)

General manager, Body Assembly Engineering Division, TMC

General manager, Vehicle Planning & Production Engineering Division

General manager, Production Engineering Development Division

Managing officer

General manager, Hirose Plant Electronic Components Engineering
Division

Plant manager, Honsha Plant

General manager, Hirose Plant Planning & Administration Division
General manager, Teiho Plant Machinery & Die Engineering
Administration Division

Plant manager, Miyoshi Plant

Plant manager, Tahara Plant

Senior managing officer

Chief officer, Production Engineering Group

Chief officer, Vehicle Production Engineering & Manufacturing Group
Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division

Chief officer, Safety & Health Promotion Division



As of April 1, 2015

Key non-TMC posts
e Corporate auditor, Trinity Industrial Corporation (Jun. 2006-)
e Corporate auditor, Chuo Spring Co., Ltd. (Jun. 2011-)



