

Hirofumi MutaSenior Managing Officer Toyota Motor Corporation

- Chief officer, Safety & Health Promotion Division
- Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division
- Chief officer, Vehicle Production Engineering & Manufacturing Group

Date of birth: January 5, 1956

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in mechanical engineering, Waseda University,

1978

Career

Apr. 1978	Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)
Jan. 2002	Seconded to Toyota Motor Manufacturing North America, Inc. (now Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.)
Jul. 2002	General manager, Body Assembly Engineering Division, TMC
Apr. 2003	General manager, Vehicle Planning & Production Engineering Division
Jun. 2004	General manager, Production Engineering Development Division
Jun. 2006	Managing officer
Jun. 2006	General manager, Hirose Plant Electronic Components Engineering Division
Jun. 2006	Plant manager, Honsha Plant
Jun. 2008	General manager, Hirose Plant Planning & Administration Division
Jun. 2008	General manager, Teiho Plant Machinery & Die Engineering Administration Division
Jun. 2010	Plant manager, Miyoshi Plant
Jun. 2010	Plant manager, Tahara Plant
Apr. 2011	Senior managing officer
Apr. 2011	Chief officer, Production Engineering Group
Apr. 2013	Chief officer, Vehicle Production Engineering & Manufacturing Group
Apr. 2014	Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division
Apr. 2015	Chief officer, Safety & Health Promotion Division

Key non-TMC posts

- Corporate auditor, Trinity Industrial Corporation (Jun. 2006-)
- Corporate auditor, Chuo Spring Co., Ltd. (Jun. 2011-)